Salem Child Development Center Volunteer Community Board Member Application

Our nonprofit mission is to provide a safe, high quality, educational child care environment for children and their families. To accomplish our nonprofit mission we offer:

- Developmentally appropriate curriculum
- Experienced professional staff
- An inclusive nurturing learning experience where families are welcome.

SCDC is a not-for-profit organization that provides quality care for over 1400 children, ages 6 weeks to 12 years, in the Mid-Willamette Valley. SCDC is governed by a Board of Directors consisting of parent and community members. The policy making board meets at 6 pm on the third Tuesday of every month, at the main center site on Fairgrounds Rd.

If you are interested in becoming a volunteer community board member, please provide the following required information.

Name:		
Address:		
Phone: Wk	Hm	Cell
E-Mail:		

- Any individual seeking a Salem Child Development Center (SCDC) Board of Directors position shall be subject to a criminal background check.
- Any individual seeking a Salem Child Development Center (SCDC) Community Board of Directors position may not be the parent or legal guardian of a child currently enrolled in any SCDC program.
- Any individual seeking a Salem Child Development Center (SCDC) Board of Directors position may not be related to or live with a SCDC employee, for this is deemed a conflict of interest.

<u>Please fill out the following, which will be provided to current board members for use in the community board member selection process.</u>

Why are you interested in becoming a Board Member?

What is your background?

What skills and assets will you bring to the board?

Please list two or more references: